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Placing Chapter / Nickname
1 Auckland
City of Sails
2Wellington
Harbour Capital Chorus
3 Christchurch
Canterbury Plainsmen
4 Hamilton
Hamilton Hair Razors
5 Wellington
Sound Investment Choru

Music
Steve Jamison

1998 NZABS Chorus Scores

1998 NZABS Chorus Scores

OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, NZABS. Inc, National Chorus and Quartet Convention
SPEBSQSA, Inc., Honolulu, Hawaii, October 24, 1998

Song

Danny Boy

Bright Was The Night

It Had To Be You

May | Never Love Again

Memories

Walkin' My Baby Back Home
Who'll Dry Your Tears When You Cry?
Yes Sir, That’s My Baby

Bye Bye Blues

Let The Rest Of The World Go By

Presentation

John Coffin

MUS PRS
73
71
61
63
67
61
69
68
42
43

Singing
Hank Hammer

70
74
58
54
60
65
54
56
38
34

SNG

74
69
63
62
65
61
66
65
38
37

Total

431

361

379

378

232

Avg

71.8

60.2

63.2

63.0

38.7

17



